
FGOVfc F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 
statistical release 

For immediate release 
May 24, 1967 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commerical and industrial loans increased a net of $67 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial tanks during the week ended May 17. 

The principal net increases were $60 million in loans to the mining 
industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, $49 million to 
"other"" fabricated metal products, $32 million each to petroleum refiners, and 
to retail trade, $31 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $66 million in loans to "other" 
public utilities, and $65 million in bankers' acceptances. 

Business of Borrower 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 
May 17, p/ 
1967 * 

May 10, 1967 p/ 

Dec. 20, 19bb 
to 

May 17, 1967 p/ 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 11,520 
Primary metals 930 
Machinery ° 2 2 

Transportation equipment 2,021 
Other fabricated metal products 1,847 
Other durable goods 2,050 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,763 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,105 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,063 
Petroleum refining 1,494 
Chemicals and rubber 2,525 

| Other nondurable goods 1,576 

j Mining (including crude petroleum & 
I natural gas) 3,979 

I Trade - total 7,502 
Commodity dealers 1,093 
Other wholesale 2,948 
Retail 3,46l 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 6,654 
Transportation 3,879 
Communication 9l4 
Other public utilities l,86l 

Construction 2 ,558 

Services 4,705 

Bankers' acceptances 668 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,918 

All other loans 6,222 

Total classified loans 56,489 
Total unclassified loans 5,763 

Total commercial & industrial loans 62,252 

+109 
- 3 

19 
31 
49 
13 

34 
25 
1 
32 
38 
16 

•+• 60 

+ 7 
- 23 
- 2 

+ 32 

- 88 
- 18 
- 4 
- 66 

+ 7 

- 24 

- 65 
- 4 

+ 18 

+ 54 
+ 13 

+ 67 

+1,125 
+ i44 
+ 589 
+ 26 
+ 279 
+ 87 

+ 168 
- 615 

201 
68 
4io 
io4 

154 

343 
312 
55 
86 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

+ 

+ 

91 
173 
lk2 
4o6 

b-6 

123 

133 

ko 

J m 

+1,476 
+ 29 

+1,505 

p/ Preliminary. * San Francisco District classified loans are as of May 10. 
Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MAY 1?, 1967 

(in millions of dollars) 
Business of Borrower All Dis-

tricts 
Boston New 

York 
Phila-

delphia 
Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San . 
FranciscoE/* 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 11,520 462 4,930 451 1,055 179 226 2,322 132 126 119 239 1,279 
Primary metals 980 33 470 29 180 12 18 124 19 2 6 31 56 
Machinery 4,622 196 2,084 177 355 52 57 1,055 42 56 28 69 451 
Transportation equipment 2,021 78 967 35 194 17 33 331 15 8 13 20 310 
Other fabricated metal products 1,847 77 548 134 204 36 49 502 24 31 33 66 143 
Other durable goods 2,050 78 861 76 122 62 69 310 32 29 39 53 319 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,763 450 4,584 381 580 305 305 1,533 181 122 139 241 942 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,105 68 758 61 78 52 81 435 65 49 62 43 353 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,063 203 1,089 109 54 147 114 184 40 7 11 29 76 
Petroleum refining 1,494 14 578 36 139 8 22 311 14 15 25 87 245 
Chemicals and rubber 2,525 71 1,508 95 197 55 46 348 31 8 18 38 110 
Other nondurable goods 1,576 94 651 80 112 43 42 255 31 43 23 44 158 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 3,979 39 2,355 49 155 8 50 566 29 6 133 476 113 
Trade - total 7,502 570 2,441 354 385 392 452 961 207 177 305 275 983 
Commodity dealers 1,093 84 487 28 9 53 39 93 48 36 33 39 144 
Other wholesale 2,948 217 956 126 183 14-5 190 460 69 49 102 103 348 
Retail 3,461 269 998 200 193 194 223 408 90 92 170 133 491 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 6,654 223 3,364 275 370 210 236 819 144 74 108 209 622 
Transportation 3,879 88 1,892 133 194 148 164 479 107 42 52 105 475 
Communication 914 17 519 23 47 26 11 131 12 5 25 11 87 
Other public utilities 1,861 118 953 119 129 36 61 209 25 27 31 93 60 

Construction 2,558 82 665 156 196 176 220 137 87 42 89 295 413 
Services 4,705 391 1,444 292 314 164 218 534 139 117 92 229 771 
Bankers' acceptances 668 15 257 53 50 17 1 63 — - - 1 20 191 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 2,918 31 2,112 66 64 3 10 256 2 16 1 25 332 

All other loans 6,222 86 1,082 13 249 i4o 68 335 74 — - 33 77 4,065 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

56,489 

5,763 

2,349 

326 
23,234 

833 

2,090 
168 

3,418 1,594 

556 456 

1,786 

430 

7,526 

987 

995 

217 
680 

63 
1,020 
233 

2,086 
456 

9,711 

1,038 
Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 62,252 2,675 24,067 2,258 3,974 2,050 2,216 8,513 1,212 743 1,253 2,542 10,749 
2/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
* San Francisco classified loans are as of May 10. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




