

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release May 24, 1967

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commerical and industrial loans increased a net of \$67 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended May 17.

The principal net increases were \$60 million in loans to the mining industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas, \$49 million to "other" fabricated metal products, \$32 million each to petroleum refiners, and to retail trade, \$31 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$66 million in loans to "other" public utilities, and \$65 million in bankers' acceptances.

		Change from week ended	Cumulative change Dec. 28, 1966				
	Outstanding	10 1067 -	to				
Desting a R Democran	May 17, <u>p</u> /	May 10, 1967 <u>p</u> /	May 17, 1967 <u>p</u> /				
Business of Borrower	1967 *	(In millions of dollar					
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,520	+109	+1,125 + 144				
Primary metals	980 1. 600	- 3	+ 589				
Machinery	4,622	+ 19 + 31	+ 26				
Transportation equipment	2,021 1,847	+ 49	+ 279				
Other fabricated metal products	2,050	+ 13	+ 87				
Other durable goods	2,000						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - tota	1 9,763	+ 34	+ 168				
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,105	+ 25	- 61 5				
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,063	- 1	+ 201				
Petroleum refining	1,494	+ 32	+ 68				
Chemicals and rubber	2 ,525	- 38	+ 410				
Other nondurable goods	1 , 576	+ 16	.+ 104				
Mining (including crude petroleum &							
natural gas)	3,979	+ 60	+ 154				
Hadde at Bas /		_	242				
Trade - total	7,502	+ 7	- 343				
Commodity dealers	1,093	- 23	- 312				
Other wholesale	2,948	- 2	+ 55 - 86				
Retail	3,461	+ 32	- 00				
Transportation, communication, and	_						
other public utilities - total	6,654	- 88	- 91				
Transportation	3,879	- 18	+ 173				
Communication	914	 4	+ 142				
Other public utilities	1,861	- 66	- 406				
Other public attrictes		_	1.6				
Construction	2 , 558	+ 7	- 46				
Services	4,705	- 24	- 1 23				
Bankers' acceptances	668	- 65	+ 133				
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,918	<u> </u>	+ 40				
All other loans	6,222	+ 18	+ 459				
Total classified loans	56,489	+ 54	+1,476				
Total unclassified loans	5,763	+ 13	+ 29				
Total commercial & industrial loans	62 , 252	+ 67	+1,505				

erve Bank of

ed

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of May 10.

H.12(a)

. .

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MAY 17, 1967 (In millions of dollars)

Business of Borrower	All Dis-	Boston	New	Phila-	ns of dollars) la-Cleve- Rich-		T		St.	Minne-	Kansas		San ,
	tricts		York	delphia		mond	Atlanta	Chicago	Louis	apolis	City	Dallas	Francisco ^p /*
Durable goods manufacturing - total Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	11,520 980 4,622 2,021 1,847 2,050	462 33 196 78 77 78	4,930 470 2,084 967 548 861	451 29 177 35 134 76	1,055 180 355 194 204 122	179 12 52 17 36 62	226 18 57 33 49 69	2,322 124 1,055 331 502 310	132 19 42 15 24 32	126 2 56 8 31 29	119 6 28 13 33 39	239 31 69 20 66 53	1,279 56 451 310 143 319
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total Food, liquor, and tobacco Textiles, apparel, and leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	9,763 2,105 2,063 1,494 2,525 1,576	450 68 203 14 71 <i>9</i> 4	4,584 758 1,089 578 1,508 651	381 61 109 36 95 80	580 78 54 139 197 112	305 52 147 8 55 43	305 81 114 22 46 42	1,533 435 184 311 348 255	181 65 40 14 31 31	122 49 7 15 8 43	139 62 11 25 18 23	241 43 29 87 38 44	942 353 76 245 110 158
Mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas)	3,979	39	2,355	49	155	8	50	566	29	6	133	476	113
Trade - total Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	7,502 1,093 2,948 3,461	570 84 217 269	2,441 487 956 998	354 28 126 200	385 9 183 193	392 53 145 194	452 39 190 223	961 93 460 408	207 48 69 90	177 36 49 92	305 33 102 170	275 39 103 133	983 144 348 491
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Transportation Communication Other public utilities	6,654 3,879 914 1,861	223 88 17 118	3,364 1,892 519 953	275 133 23 119	370 194 47 129	210 148 26 36	236 164 11 61	819 479 131 209	144 107 12 25	74 42 5 27	108 52 25 31	209 105 11 93	622 475 87 60
Construction	2,558	82	665	156	196	176	220	137	87	42	89	295	413
Services	4,705	391	1,444	292	314	164	218	534	139	117	92	229	771
Bankers ¹ acceptances	668	15	257	53	50	17	l ·	63			l	20	191
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,918	31	2,11 2	66	64	3	10	256	2	16	l	25	332
All other loans	6,222	86	1,082	13	249	140	68	335	74		33	77	4,065
Total classified loans	56,489	2,349	23,234	2,090	3,418	1,594	1,786	7,526	995	680	1,020	2,086	9,711
Total unclassified loans	5,763	326	833	168	556	456	430	987	217	63	233	456	1,038
Total commercial and industrial loans	62,252	2 , 675	24,067	2,258	3,974	2,050	2 , 216	8,513	1,212	743	1 , 253	2,542	10,749

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

* San Francisco classified loans are as of May 10. Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis